

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1052

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

9/8/2011

Sponsor(s):

Quinn, Marty (13)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to Late Diane Burns

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite Wisdom has called Diane Burns to her eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of her passing by Alderman Marty Quinn; and

WHEREAS, Diane Burns was the beloved wife of William Burns, devoted "Momma Bear" of Amy (Alan) Aldworth, Kathleen (Nicholas) Bodzioch, Kerri Burns, Amanda Burns, dear grandmother of Abigail, Brianna, Kylie, Samantha, Joshua, Nathan, Noah, Katherine and Madeline, loving daughter of Richard and Rita Webster, fond sister of Mary Ann Kurek, James (Terri) Webster, Barbara (Jeff) Gobeli, and the late Laura Webster, aunt to many nieces and nephews and a very cherished friend of Christine Evans. Diane Burns leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this eighth day of September, 2011, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of Diane Burns and extend to her family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to the family of Diane Burns.

Alderman, 13th Ward